

Southern California Edison
R.18-10-007 – SB 901

DATA REQUEST SET C A L P A - S C E - 0 0 2

To: CalPA
Prepared by: Jonathan Khalaf
Job Title: Senior Advisor
Received Date: 2/15/2019

Response Date: 2/21/2019

Question 1: Question 1

Does SCE propose any cost- or efficiency-based metrics to track or indicate progress on any of its proposed programs in the Wildfire Mitigation Plan (for example: cost per mile reconducted, person-hours per device installed, cost per tree removed, etc.)? If so, please provide. If not, please explain why.

Response to Question 1:

In accordance with the SB 901 statute, the focus of SCE's Wildfire Mitigation Plan (WMP) is on the implementation and execution of wildfire mitigation programs and activities in 2019. Review of SCE's 2019 WMP costs will be conducted in separate proceedings, such as SCE's GSRP proceeding and the GRC. Moreover, cost-per-unit for the vast majority of electrical utility work varies based on numerous factors including, for example, geographic location, terrain, weather, site conditions, biological resources, cultural resources, permitting, etc. As such, SCE is not proposing cost- or efficiency-based metrics within the WMP.